502866800 06/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2913397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY CENTRE LIMITED	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFSHORE RENEWABLE ENERGY CATAPULT	
Street Address:	OFFSHORE HOUSE, ALBERT STREET, BLYTH	
City:	NORTHUMBERLAND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NE24 1LZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8505387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 745-5185

Email: selkouri@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51026-P055WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON K. ELKOURI	
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon K. Elkouri/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Incorporation - Change of Company Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033176 FRAME: 0066

502866800



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 4659351

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY CENTRE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by guarantee; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

OFFSHORE RENEWABLE ENERGY CATAPULT

Given at Companies House on 9th April 2014



RECORDED: 06/25/2014



PATENT

REEL: 033176 FRAME: 0067